-OP \$40.00 1153

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gary L. Groth	09/06/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Federal Mogul World Wide, Inc.
Street Address:	26555 Northwestern Highway
City:	Southfield
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48034

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11538953

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (734)623-1625

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 734-623-1734

Email: JShackelford@dickinsonwright.com

Correspondent Name: Dickinson Wright PLLC
Address Line 1: 38525 Woodward Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304-2970

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CG-40355 (710240-964)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jon E. Shackelford

Total Attachments: 1

source=710240964Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018353 FRAME: 0757

500160765

ASSIGNMENT

of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Gary L. Grosell, assign, transfer and set over the entire right, to TONNAGE RUBBER MOLD MACHINE AND an application for Letter improvements, divisions, renewals and continuation thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions.	O METHOD, for which I have executed on as Patent of the United States, together with any and all ons thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted sions thereof, and all rights to foreign convention priority eafter be filed for said improvements in any country or
26555 Northwestern Highway, Southfield In the United States to: Federal-Mogul World Wide, Inc., a Mich	corporation, having its principal place of business at 1, Michigan 48034; and igan corporation, having its principal place of business at 1, Michigan 48034, a wholly owned subsidiary of
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of all Letters Patent to Federal-Mogul World Wide, I accordance with the terms of this instrument.	of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue nc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in
I hereby authorize and request any Official of any duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforest Corporation, its successors, legal representatives a instrument.	country or countries foreign to the United States whose aid, to issue all Letters Patent to Federal-Mogul and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this
upon request and at the expense of Federal-Mogul	
I hereby represent and warrant that I have not gran	nted any rights inconsistant with the rights granted herein
Date:	Legal Signature: Anning, SC 29102-8031
Date: Inventor's Name: Inventor's Address: Citizenship:	Legal Signature:
Date: Inventor's Name: Inventor's Address: Citizenship:	Legal Signature:

RECORDED: 10/05/2006

PATENT REEL: 018353 FRAME: 0758